T Vs LAF T L3 HHS

§

New Haspshive

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Shechan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council July 16,2018
State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301
REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Pike Industries, Inc.
(Vendor 177300) of Belmont, NH on the basis of a low bid of $514,067.55 for permanent pavement
repairs to damage due to October 29, 2017 storm event in the District | area, from the date of Governor
and Council approval through October 12, 2018 uniess extended by the Departiment in accordance with
the Standard Specifications. 100% Other Funds - FEMA.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2019 as follows:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2019
04-96-96-960515-3031

Reimbursable Maintenance and Repair

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $514,067.55

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $25,703.38 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5%
of the contract amount.

Funding is available as follows: EFY 2019
04-96-96-960515-3031

Reimbursable Maintenance and Repair

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $25,703.38

EXPLANATION

This project work is the result of 4 flooding events that occurred on October 29, 2017, with a major
disaster declaration decreed on January 2, 2018. This project will rehabilitate 4 non-contiguous Tier 2
roadway sections located within District 1, including:

STM77059 (US 3 CARROLL)

Segment location is US 3 in Carroll (Twin Mountain) between mile markers (MM} 147.0 and MM
147.2, and consists of an approximately 200’ full width pavement rehabilitation area located, adjacent
and west of Carroll Br. No. 149/028. Work includes excavation and grading for pavement, drainage and
guardrail.




STM77060 (US 302 HARTS LOCATION)
Segment location is US 302 in Harts Location between MM 48.4 and MM 48.8; Harts Location Br. No.
136/097 is located within the segment. Work at this location includes the placement of a [ 1100° full

width asphalt overlay.

STM77061 (US 302 HARTS LOCATION)

Segment location is US 302 in Harts Location between MM 48.0 and MM 48.2, adjacent and east of
Harts Location Br. No. 127/096. Work at this location includes the excavation, fine-grading and paving
of a damaged shoulder section approximately 110’ in length and 8’ in width.

STM77063 (US 302 BARTLETT)
Segment location is US 302 in Bartlett between MM 61.9 and MM 62.6. Work includes a 2” inlay of

existing asphalt or gravel repair areas, and the placement of a full width, 2250° [ength 1” overlay.

The purpose of this project is to rehabilitate the existing pavement at the locations described above to a
service level comparable to that prior to the October 29, 2017 storm. The need is to preserve US 3 and
US 302 asset serviceability.

The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. The project was not surveyed and
therefore items have been quantified based on field observations, as-built plans, and aerial photos only.
Field adjustments may be required due to varying field conditions.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available and the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure.
Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of
Administrative Service’s Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the
Department of Transportation.

This project funding is 80% federal emergency relief funds with 20% state match.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Sincerely,

Low e M

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/md

Department Estimate: $642,139.79
Contract Amount: $514.067.55
Under Estimate: $128,072.24
Attachments



DISTRICT 1 (ER FED-AID)
X-A004(766)
41871

May 21,2018

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project will rehabilitate 4 non-contiguous Tier 2 roadway sections
located within District 1, including:

STM77059 (US 3 CARROLL)

Segment location is US 3 in Carroll (Twin Mountain) between mile markers (MM) 147.0 and
MM 147.2, and consists of an approximately 200’ full width pavement rehabilitation area
located, adjacent and west of Carroll Br. No. 149/028. Works includes excavation and grading
for pavement, pavement, drainage and guardrail.

STM77060 (US 302 HARTS LOCATION)

Segment Jocation is US 302 in Harts Location between MM 48.4 and MM 48.8; Harts Location
Br. No. 136/097 is located within the segment. Work at this location includes the placement of a
17 1100 full width asphalt overlay.

STM77061 (US 302 HARTS LOCATION) ,

Segment location is US 302 in Harts Location between MM 48.0 and MM 48.2, adjacent and
east of Harts Location Br. No. 127/096. Work at this location includes the excavation,- fine-
grading and paving of a damaged shoulder section approximately 110° in length and 8’ in width.

STM77063 (US 302 BARTLETT)

Segment location is US 302 in Bartlett between MM 61.9 and MM 62.6. Work includes a 2”
inlay of existing asphalt or gravel repair areas, and the placement of a full width, 2250° length 17
overlay. )

FEDERAL FUNDING: 80% (FHWA ER) utilizing Turnpike Toll credits as the State’s 20%
match

CONTINGENCY: The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. The
project was not surveyed and therefore items have been quantified based on field observations,
as-built plans, and aerial photos only. Field adjustments may be required due to varying field
conditions. :

PROJECT INITIATED: Emergency Repair Project initiated from an October 29, 2017 storm
event with a major disaster declaration declared on January 2, 2018.

PROJECT EXPLANATION: The purpose of this project is to rehabilitate the existing
pavement at the locations described above to a service level comparable to that prior to the
October 29, 2017 storm. The need is to preserve US 3 and US 302 asset serviceability.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: This project will use single lane, alternating two-way traffic where

necessary during construction hours, supplemented with flaggers or uniformed officers with vehicle.
Traffic will return to two lanes during non-construction hours.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: October 12, 2018

S:\Highway-Design( TOWNS)~MISC\District 114187IFHWA Permanent ER pavingiPOW TCPM1871_SPIS.DOC



Y DISTRICT. 1JER FED: A’D)

£ -
SR 3W ,qO‘R Q;@_})P

; LQE]H‘ ]E:A N,J @hﬂNM
RS ;s ‘A \{RIG} IN ﬁTL"
@ v ‘fFDU @RV A JCP

LEGEND
e Strearhs
Water Bodies
— | S Routes
State Routes

New Hampthive

Department of Transportatiion

=== |nterstates ,i £ R 5 .
Local Roads IR State #41871” A
— = - Town Boundary - Federal #: X-A004(776)
LEOCATION M ‘AP




New Hasmpthive ABC Bid Data

Depariment of Transportation

DISTRICT 1 (ER FED AID}
41871
X-A004({766)

PROJECT: DISTRICT 1 (ER FED AID) A i _
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41871 warded To: 51256#‘&’%3,{?,5 .I;':)in
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  X-A004(766) BELMONT, NH 03220
DATE BIDS OPEN: July 12, 2018, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: Permanent pavement repairs to damage due to October 29, 2017 Storm event Amount: $514,067.55 Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
COMPLETION DATE: October 12, 2018 Award Date: Throcior of Fropecy Davelopman
LOCATION: ;
Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount
PIKE [NDUSTRIES INC WREE T T T R T e oy, 1$514,067. 55
et - - T . g . e
3 EAS_TGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT NH, 03220 = -i"“ SR . ) *- = : oy
J HUTCHINS INC $622,245.26

88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477

Friday, July 13, 2018

Page 105



PasE PIE NDUSTRIES, INC, J HUTCHINS NG
R s, i 03270 RACHMWOND, VT 08477
tem No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price ] Total : Unit Price | Totat Unit Price | rorat
Items
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 140.00 $3.00 $420.00 $6.00 $840.00 $12.00 $1,680,00
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION cY 75.00 $50.00 $3.750,00 $95.00 $7.125.00 $36.00 $2.700.00
203.55542 GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL ] 1.00 $1.016.36 $1.016.36 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY oY 5.00 $48.10 $240.50 £31.00 $155.00 $75.00 $375.00
. FINE GRADING v 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500,00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING ey 20,00 $125.00 $2,500.00 $65.00 $1,700,00 $175.00 $3,500.00
304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING TON 104,00 $100.00 $10,400.00 $95.00 $9,880,00 $50.00 $8,320.00
304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES e 10.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $70.00 $700,00 $80.00 $800.00
40311 KOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 1,385.00 $150.00 $245,700.00 $127.00 $173,355.00 $110.00 $150,150.00
4038 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE 1 10,763.00 $1.00 $10.763.00 075 $8,07225 sa.52 $5,596.76
41022 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 1,157.00 $5.00 $5.785.00 $4.50 $5.206.50 $7.50 $8,677.50
A COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sy 3,370.00 $18.97 $63.928.90 $8.50 $28,645.00 $15.00 $560,550.00
559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 84,00 $95.00 $7,980.00 $100.00 $8,400.00 $100.00 $5,400.00
565.72 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL F (2-BAR} v 1,00 $2.795.10 $2,795.10 $23.500.00 $23,500,00 $22,430.00 $22.430.00
5853 STONE FILL, CLASS C oY 5.00 $57.77 $288.85 $110.00 $550.00 5225.00 $1,125.00
593.421 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN sY 15.00 $16.30 $244.50 $10.00 $150.00 $50.00 $750.00
60334115 15~ STEEL END SECTIONS EA - 1.00 $130.00 $130.00 $900,00 $900.00 $1,000.00 . $1,000.00
603.40015 15™ PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE LF 5.00 $20.00 $160.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $1,600.00
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 1.00 $161.63 $161.63 $120.00 $120.00 $250.00 $250.00
604,242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-8 v 1.00 $2,170.00 $2,170.00 $2.200,00 $2,200.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00
6061254 BEAM GUARDRAIL (FERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,850,00 $2,650.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
(STEEL POST}
608,18001 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK LF 80.00 $i7.63 $1.410.40 $38.00 $3,040.00 $34.00 $2,720.00
(STEEL POST) ]
€09.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 40.00 $29.90 $1,196.00 $90.00 $3,600.00 $130.00 $5,200.00
$15.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C v - 12.00 $286.50 $3.438.00 $500.00 $5.000.00 $250.00 | $3,000.00
81851 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE s 1,550.00 $1.00 $1,550.00 $1.00 $1,550.00 $1.00 $1,550.00
8187 FLAGGERS HR 720.00 $30.00 $23,400.00 $36.00 $29,640.00 $35.00 $27,300.00
819.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC u 1.00 $50,000,00 $60,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000,00
s1.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA 5.00 $4.55 $22.75 $12.00 $60,00 $7.00 $35.00
s SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 20.00 $43.88 $877.60 £70.00 $1,400,00 $60.00 $1.200.00
Fricay, July 13, 2018

Page 20f 5




P3R&E PIE NOUSTRIES, INC. J HUTCHINS INC
I EASTGATE PARK ROAD B2 ROOERS LANE
BELMONT, NH 01220 RICHMOND, VT 05477
hem Na, Deacription Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF N 364.00 $2.00 3$728.00 $3.00 $1.092.00 $1.00 $364.00
632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE, MARKING, 4~ LINE LF 11,296.,00 $0,45 $5,083,20 $0.60 $9,036.80 $0.75 $8,472,00
892, MOBILIZATION u 1.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $174,000.00 $174,000.00
£99. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND $ 8,500.00 $1.00 $8,500.00 $1.00 $8,500.00 $1.00 $8,500.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 1 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 106,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
Totals: $642,139.79 $514,067.55 $622,245.26
Alt. Totals: I I I I
Totats: | $842,139.79 | $514,067.55 | $622,245.28 |
i
Friday, July 13, 2018

Page 30f 5



New Ham hive

Department of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

DISTRICT 1 (ER FED AID}

41871
X-A004{766)"
A-Biader ~ PS&E

A-PS&E

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference
items
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 140.00 $6.00 $840.00 $3.00 $420.00 $420.00
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION cY 75.00 $95.00 $7,125.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $3,375.00
203.55542 fI‘_JT{‘ERRDNj‘;‘E'ET‘LGRT OFFSET PLATFORM U 1.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,016.36 $1,016.36 $283.64
3
206.19 OO B CTURE EXCAVATION cY 5.00 $31.00 $155.00 $48.10 $240.50 ($85.50)
214, FINE GRADING u 1.00 $11,500.00f  $11,500.00 $10,000.00|  $10,000.00 $1,500.00
304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING cY 20.00 $85.00|  $1,700.00 $125.00]  $2,500.00 ($800.00)
304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER TON 104.00 $95.00]  $9,880.00 $100.00]  $10,400.00 (§520.00)
304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES cY 10.00 $70.00 $700.00 $150.00]  $1,500.00 ($800.00)
403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. MACHINE TON ’ 1,365.00 $127.00| $173,355.00 $180.00| $245700.00 ($72,345.00)
403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 10,763.00 $0.75|  $8,072.25 $1.00] $10.763.00 ($2,690.75)
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 1,157.00 $4.50|  $5,206.50 $5.00|  $5,785.00 ($578.50)
417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sY 3,370.00 $8.50|  $28,645.00 $18.97|  $63,928.90 ($35,283.90)
559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) |LF 84.00 $100.00|  $8,400.00 $95.00|  $7,980.00 $420.00
565.72 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL F (2-BAR) U 1.00 $23,500.00|  $23,500.00 $2,79510|  $2,795.10 $20,704.90
- -

Friday, July 13, 2018

Page 4 of 5



585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C cYy 5.00 $110.00 $550.00 $57.77 $288.85 $261.15
593.421 GEOTEXTILE: PERM CONTROL CL2. NON- gy 15.00 $10.00 $150.00 $16.30 $244.50 ($94.50)
603.34115 15" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 $130.00 $130.00 $770.00
603.40015 15" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE LF 8.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $160.00 $840.00
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 1.00 $120.00 $120.00 $161.63 $161.63 ($41.63)
604.242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-B U 1.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,170.00 $2,170.00 $30.00
606.1254 gﬁg’:’;ﬁﬁf‘g?m“ (TERMINAL UNITTYPE |, 1.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 ($1,150.00)
(STEEL POST)
£06.18001 ?B‘L"O"(‘:’fEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET |, ¢ 80.00 $38.00 $3.040.00 $17.63 $1.410.40 $1,629.60
(STEEL POST)
609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 40.00 $90.00 $3.600.00 $29.90 $1,196.00 $2,404.00
615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPEC u 12.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $286.50 $3,438.00 $2,562.00
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 1,550.00 $1.00]  $1,550.00 s1.00]  $1,550.00 $0.00
618.7 FLAGGERS HR 780.00 $38.00]  $29,640.00 $30.00|  $23,400.00 $6.240.00
£19.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $55,000.00|  $55,000.00 $60,000.00]  $60,000.00 ($5,000.00)
RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL
621.2 DELINEATOR - EA 5.00 $12.00 $60.00 $4.55 $22.75 $37.25
621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 20.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $43.88 $877.60 $522.40
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 364.00 $3.00 $1,092.00 $2.00 $728.00 $364.00
632.0104 SEIEROREF'-ECT“’E PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 47|, £ 11,206.00 $0.80 $9,036.80 $0.45 $5,083.20 $3,953.60
692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $95,000.00|  $95000.00]  $150,000.00| $150,000.00 ($55,000.00)
699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND |$ 8,500.00 $1.00 $8,500.00 $1.00 $8,500.00 ,$0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
10102 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00]  $10,000.00 $1.00|  $10,000.00 $0.00
Total: $514,067.55 $642,139.79 ($128,072.24)
_ I - - |

Friday, July 13, 2018

Page 5 of 5



g ) &
ACORD
e

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMW/DDIYYYY)
7/18/2018

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not canfer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PrODUCER | jberty Mutual Insurance Co. National Insurance East | fome.’
\2,800 esvt\\x%%%g{. PHONE lfﬁ o
ausau, . - aHok
Emléss: CMeCertProduction@LibertyMutuat.com
. INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
www.LibertyMutual.com INSURER A : Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company. 23035
INSURED INSURER B : _Liberty Insurance Corporation 42404
Pike Industries, Inc. (020-BEL) )
3 Eastgate Park Road INSURER C :
Belmont NH 03220 INSURER D ;
INSURERE :
INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 43198959

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

'1'.‘15; TYPE OF INSURANCE ?,i’g';',‘_ _nlam POLICY NUMBER (:%W) _(ﬂf%w; LIMITS
A | /| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY J TB2-C81-004095-117 9/1/2017 | 911/2018 | eACH OCCURRENCE $2.000.000
‘[ "OAMAGE TO'RERT
| cLams.mane OCCUR PREMISES (Ea oouE-?er_gg) $250,000
- ; XCU Coverage Included
| | Primary/Non-Contributory MED EXP (Any ona person} | $50.000
| /| Separation of Insured PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 2 000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
|| rouiCY e Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OFHER: 3
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 7 AS2-C81-004095-127 8172017 |9M/2018 | OMGWEDGINGLE UM g5 050 oo
[/ | anv auto BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | $
=1 owneD SCHEDULED AS2-C81-054502-527 9/172017 9712018 BODILY INJURY
{Per scciden)] $
N S ; . .
= fReD oY NOR-OWNED Physical Damage only: PROPERTY DAMAGE P
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Comprehensive Ded $10,000 | (Per accident) :
Collision Ded $10,000 $
A | | UMBRELLA LIAB / | occur v TL2-681-054523-927 9112017 9/11/2018 EACH OCCURRENCE $5,000,000
v | EXCESS LIAB - CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5,000,000
DED | | RETENTION § Products/Completed Ops s 5.000,000
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION WA7-C80-004095-027 91112017 9/1/2018 J/ I FQ‘ | | E’FT‘H
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY Y Alf excepl OH. ND, WA, WY STATUTE
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE e ' E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
{Mandstory in RH) WC7-C81-004095-017 9112017 | 9r1/201g [ EL OISEASE- EAEMPLOVEE §1,000.000
i describe
SCRIPTION OF opemnons balow Wi, MN E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LImIT | $ 1,000,000

RE: District | ER FED AID X-A004(766), 41871

excess liability policies, where required by wrilten contract.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be sttached if more space Is required)

State of New Hampshire-Department of Transportation is listed as additional insured with regards o the general liability, automobile liability, and

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Dislrict | ER FED AID X-AD04(766), 41871

State of New Hampshire-DOT
PO box 483
Concord NH 03302

I

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Jdriie V- Facee
Valerie Reece

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

43198959 | LM_44 | *$/17-%/18 - Standard 2/2,

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Excess | Donna Smitala | 7/18/2018 5:05:16 PM (CDT) | Page 1 of 1




LIABILITY DECLARATIONS

RS AND CONTRACTORS PROTECTIVE . *

INSURANCE

Issued by Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company

‘Policy Number  TF2-681-054637-968 _ issuing Office  Bala Cynwyd, PA
Renewal of NEW Issue Date 07/18/2018
Account Number 8-036771 . Sub Account 0000

Named Insured and Mailing Address
State of New Hampshire - D.O.T.
P.O. Box 483

Concord, NH 03302

Form of Business Other

Policy Period: The policy period is from 07/27/2018 to 07/27/2019 12:01 A.M. standard time at the Insured's
mailing address.

Designated Contractor: Pike Industries, Inc.

Mailing Address: 3 Eastgale Park Road
Betmont, NH 03220

Location of Coverage Operations: District  ER FED AID, 41871

In return for the payment of the premium, and subject to all the terms of this policy, we agree with you to provide
the insurance as stated in this policy.

LIMITS OF INSURANCE

Each Occurrence Limit $ 2,000,000
Aggregate Limit $ 3,000,000
SCHEDULE
The declarations are completed on the accompanying “Declarations Extension Schedule(s)".
Owners and Contractors Protective Liability Coverage Part Premium $ 1,500
Endorsement Premium $
Total Estimated Premium $ 1500
Other Charges(s) $
Policywriting Minimum Premium  $
Forms Applicable; See Attached Inventory
Producer 0002 008060
MARSH USA INC
3560 LENOX RD NE STE 2400
ATLANTA GA 30326-4266 Countersigned By:
Worde Pyt !

Producer

Authorized Representative
LC 000906 13 @ 2013 Liberty Mutual Insurance. All rights reserved. Includes copyrighted Page 1 of 1

material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.



State of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

1, William M. Gardner, Scéretary of State of the State of Néw Hampshire,-do hereby certify that PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. is
a Delaware Profit. Corporation:registered to transact.business in New Hampshire on July 08; 1988.°] further certify that all fees and

documents required by the Secretary of Staie’s office have been reccived and is in good standing as far as this office is concemed.

Business ID; 132573
Certificate Number : 0004073157

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and ‘cause to.be affixed
the Seal of the State of New Ha;npShifc‘
this 3rd day of April A.D. 2018,

Do oo

William M. Gardner

Secretary of State




